1	[Committee of the Whole - Report of Delinquent Real Property Transfer Taxes - June 2, 202 at 3:00 p.m.]
2	
3	Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole on
4	June 2, 2020, at 3:00 p.m., to hold a public hearing on a Resolution confirming report of
5	delinquent real property transfer tax under Business and Tax Regulations Code,
6	Section 1115.1(c), for Assessor's Parcel Block No. 0269, Lot No. 004 (364 Bush Street),
7	and directing transmission of said report to the Controller and Tax Collector for
8	collection and deposit into the General Fund.
9	
10	MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors convene as a Committee of the Whole on June
11	2, 2020, at 3:00 p.m., to hear a Resolution confirming report of delinquent real property
12	transfer tax under Business and Tax Regulations Code, Section 1115.1(c), for Assessor's
13	Parcel Block No. 0269, Lot No. 004 (364 Bush Street), and directing transmission of said
14	report to the Controller and Tax Collector for collection and deposit into the General Fund.
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M20-054

File Number: 200446 Date Passed: May 12, 2020

Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole on June 2, 2020, at 3:00 p.m., to hold a public hearing on a Resolution confirming report of delinquent real property transfer tax under Business and Tax Regulations Code, Section 1115.1(c), for Assessor's Parcel Block No. 0269, Lot No. 004 (364 Bush Street), and directing transmission of said report to the Controller and Tax Collector for collection and deposit into the General Fund.

May 12, 2020 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Fewer, Haney, Mandelman, Mar, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai, Stefani, Walton and Yee

File No. 200446

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 5/12/2020 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

(Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board